
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006102-2025 

Contract

Provision of Specialist Sexual Health Service - PSR
Direct Award Process C

Blackpool Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-006102

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049bc6  

Published 20 February 2025, 10:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Council

PO Box 4

Blackpool

FY1 1NA

Contact

Mrs Helen Thompson

Email

helen.thompson@blackpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1253478760

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006102-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006102-2025
mailto:helen.thompson@blackpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Specialist Sexual Health Service - PSR Direct Award Process C

Reference number

DN741255

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Specialist Sexual Health Service - PSR Direct Award Process C to Blackpool
Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust.

‘This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This

contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)

Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts

Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. This contract has now been formally awarded

using direct award process C.’

The supplier was notified in September 2024.

The contract will run from 31st March 2030 (with option to extend incrementally 1+1 years
subject to contract review)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £12,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Specialist Sexual Health Service - PSR Direct Award Process C to Blackpool



Page 4 to 7

Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust.

‘This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This

contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)

Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts

Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. This contract has now been formally awarded

using direct award process C.’

The supplier was notified in September 2024.

The contract will run from 31st March 2030 (with option to extend incrementally 1+1 years
subject to contract review)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Improving access, reducing health inequalities, and facilitating choice
/ Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Integration, collaboration and service sustainability / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Quality and innovation / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Value / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-029800

/Notice/029800-2024


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BLACKPOOL TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST of Victoria Hospital

Whinney Heys Road,

Blackpool, Lancashire,

FY1 8NR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD42 - Blackpool

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £12,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T21:24:55+0100
	TCPDF




